TCXO    Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
Series: M22S     Output: Clipped Sine Wave       Load: 10 K  // 10 pF
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 1 of 3 Date: Sept. 27, 2012 Rev. 1
Features:
 2.5x2.0x0.8 (H) mm miniature ceramic SMD.
 Low supply voltage: 1.8, 2.5 or 2.8V

Unit weight 0.12 grams
Output Wave Form at pin 3 –  Clipped sine wave     Typical Phase Noise        M22S28-19.200
Part Number Format and Example:
Example: M22S25-19.200-2.5/-30+85                   : Customer to specify
        
M22S 25 — 19.200 — 2.5 / -30+85 P1
  dash  dash  slash  
 M22S series, “S” is wave form code for clipped sine wave
 Supply voltage code: “28” for +2.8V; “25” for “+2.5V; “18” for +1.8V.
 Frequency (MHz)   Frequency stability (± x.x ppm)
 Operating temperature range (°C).  Packaging: P1 for 1K pcs per reel; P3 for 3k pcs per reel.
Before AC-coupling capacitor

V p-p V p-p V p-p V p-p
TCXO    Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator
Series: M22S     Output: Clipped Sine Wave       Load: 10 K  // 10 pF
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 3 Date: Sept. 27, 2012 Rev. 1
Package Dimensions:    ( Unit: mm)                   Clipped Sine Wave Output VCTCXO Test Circuit:
1 2
34
1
0
.6
0.1
0
.1
0
.8
m
a
x
.
Pad 1
Pad 2
Pad 3
Pad 4
Ground
Ground
Output
Supply Voltage
bottom view
1
.3
5
0.5
1.952.5±0.15
2
.0
±
0
.1
5
2.0
1
.4
0
.9
0.8
Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile                 (per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1)
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly  Pb-free Assembly
Preheat/Soak
- Temperature min. (Ts min.)
- Temperature max. (Ts max.)
- Time (ts) (Ts min. to Ts max.)
100϶C
150϶C
60 to 120 seconds
150϶C
200϶C
60 to 180 seconds
Ramp-up rate (TL to Tp) 3϶C / sec. max. 3϶C / sec. max.